506837526 08/26/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6884347

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		05/20/2016		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
PHILIPPE STENSTROM	l		08/04/2021	
LOUIS-PAUL MARIN			08/25/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	APPMED INC.			
Street Address:	2025, RUE	2025, RUE MICHELIN		
City:	LAVAL (QC)			
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	H7L 5B7	H7L 5B7		
Application Number:	6233	39419		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2			
		03570		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:	(514)353-0908		
	e sent to the	e-mail address first; if that is unsucces		
lising a tay number it i				
Using a fax number, if p Phone:	provided; if t	<i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</i> 3531231		
-	b rovided; if t 5143	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U		
Phone:	b rovided; if t 5143	<i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</i> 3531231 n@praxis-ip.com		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	b rovided; if t 5143 ikleir PRA SUI ⁻	<i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</i> 8531231 n@praxis-ip.com XIS FE 410 - 1500 AVENUE DU COLLEGE		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	b rovided; if t 5143 ikleir PRA SUI ⁻	<i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</i> 3531231 n@praxis-ip.com XIS		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	brovided; if t 5143 ikleir PRA SUI ⁻ MON	<i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</i> 8531231 n@praxis-ip.com XIS FE 410 - 1500 AVENUE DU COLLEGE		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	brovided; if t 5143 ikleir PRA SUI ⁻ MON	<i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</i> 3531231 n@praxis-ip.com XIS FE 410 - 1500 AVENUE DU COLLEGE NTREAL, QC, CANADA H4L 5G6		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	brovided; if t 5143 ikleir PRA SUI ⁻ MON	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 3531231 n@praxis-ip.com XIS TE 410 - 1500 AVENUE DU COLLEGE NTREAL, QC, CANADA H4L 5G6 1692-B01-1.PCT.US		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	brovided; if t 5143 ikleir PRA SUI ⁻ MON	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 3531231 n@praxis-ip.com XIS TE 410 - 1500 AVENUE DU COLLEGE NTREAL, QC, CANADA H4L 5G6 1692-B01-1.PCT.US ISABELLE KLEIN		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	brovided; if t 5143 ikleir PRA SUI ⁻ MON	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 3531231 n@praxis-ip.com XIS TE 410 - 1500 AVENUE DU COLLEGE NTREAL, QC, CANADA H4L 5G6 1692-B01-1.PCT.US ISABELLE KLEIN /Isabelle Klein/		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=Confirmatory Assi	ignment of Inv	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 3531231 n@praxis-ip.com XIS TE 410 - 1500 AVENUE DU COLLEGE NTREAL, QC, CANADA H4L 5G6 1692-B01-1.PCT.US ISABELLE KLEIN /Isabelle Klein/		

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, we, 1) Philippe STENSTROM and 2) Louis-Paul MARIN

Whose full addresses are respectively:

- 1) c/o APPMED INC, 2025, rue Michelin, Laval, Québec, H7L 5B7, Canada
- 2) c/o APPMED INC, 2025, rue Michelin, Laval, Québec, H7L 5B7, Canada

Hereinafter referred to as the **Assignor**, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and for which a full release and discharge is given, have and by these presents do hereby sell and assign to:

APPMED Inc.

Whose full post office address is:

2025, rue Michelin, Laval, Québec, H7L 5B7, Canada

Hereinafter referred to as the **Assignee**, all of my/our rights, titles and interests in each and every country in the world in and to the invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING AND IDENTIFYING POSOLOGY EFFICACY FOR AN INDIVIDUAL

As described in:

- US Provisional Patent Application No. 62/339,419 filed on May 20, 2016
- PCT Patent Application No. PCT/CA2017/000133 filed on May 23, 2017
- US Patent Application No. 16/303,570 filed on May 23, 2017
- Canadian Patent No. 3,024,882 filed on May 23, 2017

including without limitation the right to claim, any and all of the benefit(s) of the International Convention relating to priority associated with the said invention and all of the corresponding rights, titles and interests in and to any and all patents, registrations and the like which may issue therefore anywhere in the world including, without limitation, in the United States, Canada and Europe and any other PCT contracting or non-contracting state and/or region and any validations and translations based thereon, including, without limitation, any rights, titles and interest in any reissues and extensions thereof to be obtained in any country and including without limitation any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s), or supplementary disclosure(s) or petty patents which may be filed in any state or region and which pertains to the said invention.

We further agree without any further payment by said assignee other than reasonable expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation, validity or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

1 of 3

We hereby authorize the firm of PRAXIS and/or the Agents and/or Attorneys of record to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal.

This assignment is being executed nunc pro tunc as of May 20, 2016.

Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit rédigée en anglais. The undersigned request(s) that the present assignment be in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

ASSIGNOR:

(Signature of the Inventor, Assignor)

Philippe STENSTROM (Name of the Inventor, Assignor in Capital Letters)

<u>ial, Canada</u>

091

ASSIGNO

(Signature of the Inventor, Assignor)

Louis-Paul MARIN, (Name of the Inventor, Assignor in Capital Letters)

City) (Country)

august 25th 2021

2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 057292 FRAME: 0688

éture of Witness)

(Name of Witness in Capital Letters)

(Signature of Witness)

A <u>Lice CouPaL</u> (Name of Witness in Capital Letters)

ASSIGNEE:

ACCEPTED by APPMED Inc.

(Signature of the Assignce)

Louis-Paul MARIN

(Name of the Assignee in Capital Letters)

(Title)

(City)

President 10) Lural, Cunha v) (Country) august 25th, 2024 10)

(Date)

maal

(Signature of Witness)

ALICE COUPAL (Name of Witness in Capital Letters)

3 of 3

1516-803.US.Assignment.docx

RECORDED: 08/26/2021

PATENT REEL: 057292 FRAME: 0689